DeKalb County Commissioners

William L. Hartman, President 100 South Main Street Auburn, IN 46706 260-925-2362 260-925-5948 Fax

June 2, 2022

NOTICE OF COMMISSIONERS' MEETING

On Thursday, June 16, 2022, at 2:00 p.m., the Commissioners will be meeting in Commissioners Court located on the second floor of the DeKalb County Courthouse, 100 South Main Street, Auburn, Indiana. The primary purpose of the meeting is to discuss DeKalb County Highway Construction. Other matters may be discussed as needed.

This notice is in accordance with the Open Door Law per IC 5-14-1.5.

Respectfully,

DeKalb County Commissioners